Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EV128GM102-I/SO Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

b3   b2    b1    0
b2   b3   b4    0
Bit Locations Swapped Left-to-Right
Around Center of Binary Value
Bit-Reversed Address
XB = 0x0008 for a 16-Word Bit-Reversed Buffer
b7   b6 b5   b1
b7   b6   b5   b4b11 b10 b9   b8
b11 b10 b9   b8
b15 b14 b13 b12
b15 b14 b13 b12
Sequential Address
Pivot Point
DS70005144E-page 78  2013-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EVXXXGM00X/10X FAMILY
REGISTER 11-7: RPINR12: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 12
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
FLT2R7 FLT2R6 FLT2R5 FLT2R4 FLT2R3 FLT2R2 FLT2R1 FLT2R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to CMP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7-0 FLT1R<7:0>: Assign PWM Fault 1 (FLT1) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
10110101 = Input tied to RPI181
•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to CMP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
DS70005144E-page 158  2013-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EVXXXGM00X/10X FAMILY
REGISTER 11-10: RPINR22: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 22
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SCK2R7 SCK2R6 SCK2R5 SCK2R4 SCK2R3 SCK2R2 SCK2R1 SCK2R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to CMP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7-0 SDI2R<7:0>: Assign SPI2 Data Input (SDI2) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
10110101 = Input tied to RPI181
•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to CMP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
DS70005144E-page 160  2013-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EVXXXGM00X/10X FAMILY
REGISTER 11-13: RPINR37: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 37
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SYNCI1R<7:0>
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0
— — — — — — — —
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 SYNCI1R<7:0>: Assign PWM Synchronization Input 1 to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
10110101 = Input tied to RPI181
•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to CMP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7-0 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
REGISTER 11-14: RPINR38: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 38
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
DTCMP1R<7:0>
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0
— — — — — — — —
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 DTCMP1R<7:0>: Assign PWM Dead-Time Compensation Input 1 to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
10110101 = Input tied to RPI181
•
•
•
00000001 = Input tied to CMP1
00000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7-0 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
DS70005144E-page 162  2013-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EVXXXGM00X/10X FAMILY
REGISTER 11-15: RPINR39: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 39
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
DTCMP3R7 DTCMP3R6 DTCMP3R5 DTCMP3R4 DTCMP3R3 DTCMP3R2 DTCMP3R1 DTCMP3R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0